eligibility criteria and/or do not submit EMD by the stipulated date and time will not be 

considered for opening of Part-II of their tender. 

https://rbi.org.in/en/web/rbi
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/

5. Intending tenderers shall pay a sum of ₹38,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Thousand 

Only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be paid through NEFT/ Net banking only 

to Reserve Bank of India, Imphal.  

6. Applicants intending to apply will have to satisfy the Bank by furnishing documentary 

evidence in support of their possessing required eligibility and in the event of their

[...]

इम्फ़ाल /  Imphal

Section I 

Schedule of Tender 

E-Tender No.  RBI/IMPHAL/HRMD/5/25-26/ET/873 

E-Tender Name E-Tender for Providing Maintenance and 

Housekeeping Staff at the Office 

Premises of Reserve Bank of India, 

Imphal 

a) Estimated Cost ₹19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs only) 

b) Mode of e-Tender e-Procurement System  

(Online Part I - Technical Bid and Part II - 

Price Bid) through 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi 

c) Type of e-Tender Open Tender (Two Part Bid) 

d) Date of NIT available to parties to 

download

[...]

meeting at RBI Website 

February 18, 2026 

f) (i) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 

NEFT / Net Banking and upload the 

details on the MSTC portal. Also, intimate/ 

forward the transaction details (UTR 

number) to e-mail: hrmdimphal@rbi.org.in 

₹38,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Thousand 

Only) paid through NEFT/ Net Banking 

only 

Beneficiary Name- Reserve Bank of India 

Beneficiary A/c No – 186003001 

IFSC - RBIS0IMPA01 (5th and 10th digit is 

Zero)  

(ii) E-Tender Fees Nil 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi

[...]

इम्फ़ाल /  Imphal

Section I 

Schedule of Tender 

E-Tender No.  RBI/IMPHAL/HRMD/5/25-26/ET/873 

E-Tender Name E-Tender for Providing Maintenance and 

Housekeeping Staff at the Office 

Premises of Reserve Bank of India, 

Imphal 

a) Estimated Cost ₹19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs only) 

b) Mode of e-Tender e-Procurement System  

(Online Part I - Technical Bid and Part II - 

Price Bid) through 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi 

c) Type of e-Tender Open Tender (Two Part Bid) 

d) Date of NIT available to parties to 

download